Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

102641665 TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	INIC OIL			
Tab settings	▼	<u> </u>	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attac	hed original docum	nents or copy the	ereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addr			
JP Morgan Chase Bank, as Agent		International, I	nc.	
	Internal Address:			
Individual(s) Association		100 East Gra		
General Partnership Limited Partnership				01602
Corporation-State	City: Burbank	State: C.	AZip:	91302
Other	Individual(s)	citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔯 No				
	General Part	nership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	1	nership		
Assignment Merger	· ·	State California		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Name .	miciled in the United S		
Other Release of Assignment for Security of Trademarks	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
Execution Date: December 31, 2003	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attacher	d? 📮 Yes 🔯	No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
None	1,253,344;	1,142,255; 1,	,056,449	
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes	No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of registrations inv	applications and		3
Name:				
Internal Address	7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)	\$ 90.00	
Attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa	Enclosed		er O	
— Federal Research Company, LLC —		d to be charged t	o donocit čano	
1030 15th Street, NW, Suite 920 ——— Washington, DC 20005 ———	Authorized	To be charged t	o deposit acco	င်ာ ႏ
202.783.2700	8. Deposit account	number:	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	70 5
Street,	o. Doposit docodiii	. Hallibol.	· · · · · ·	manufacture and an artist of the second and an artist of the second and artist of the second artist of the second and artist of the second artist of the second and artist of the second artist of the second artist of the second artist of the secon
		·		\(\frac{1}{\chi_0} \)
Olbus Ottobar				&
City: State: Zip:	(Attach duplicate co	opy of this page if p	paying by deposi	t account)
9. Statement and signature.	THIS SPACE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and cor	rect and any atta	ached copy is a	true
copy of the original document.	1/1/		A4 (A= (A	
Ian Hathaway Name of Person Signing,	01/07/04 Posts			
Total number of pages including cov	gnature er sheet, attachments, and doc	cument: 3	Date	
Multiple 00000033 1253344 Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent & T	required cover sheet info	ormation to:		

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:0521 02 FC:0522

01/09/2004

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 31^{34} day of December, 2003, by

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, AS AGENT (f/k/a The Chase Manhattan Bank) ("Agent"),

in favor of HASKEL INTERNATIONAL, INC., a California corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Exhibit A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain security document dated as of April 23, 1999, and recorded

on June 22, 1999, made by Company in favor of Agent.

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, as Agent (f/k/a The

Chase Manhattan Bank)

Name:

Title:

408874.v02 12/22/03 3:13 PM 8rhm02!.DOC

5107.025

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

TRADEMARK	FEDERAL REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
SUPERSWAGE	1253344	10/04/83
HYDROSWAGE	1142255	12/09/80
HASKEL	1056449	01/18/77

-2-

RECORDED: 01/08/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002893 FRAME: 0726